Jericho High School

2022-2023 Enrollment
1,307 Students

Grade 9- 313
Grade 10 - 317

Grade 11 - 344
Grade 12 - 333

Class of 2022
Regents Diplomas Awarded with Advanced Designation
94.5%
Regents Diplomas Awarded
4.5%

Scholarships Awarded
National Merit Winners 7
National Merit Finalists 14
National Merit Commended 32
Organizational/Memorial Scholarships 177
Advanced Placement Scholars 202*

*]3 Capstone Diplomas, 64 Scholars, 92 with Distinction,
28 with Honor, 5 AP Seminar & Research Certificate

Student Plans %
Attending 4 Year College 9%4%
Attending 2 Year College 2%
Other 4%

Class of 2022

Advanced Placement Courses Taken

English Literature
English Composition
English II/ AP Seminar
US History

Psychology

Research

US Government & Politics
World History

Biology

Chemistry
Environmental Science
Physics I

Physics II

Physics C

AB Calculus

BC Calculus

Computer Science
Computer Science Principles
Statistics

Chinese

Italian

Spanish

French
Economics-Macro/Micro
Studio Art

Photo

Music Theory

94% of the Class of 2022 completed AP Courses.

# AP Courses Taken
15
14
13
12
11

—_
o

— N W Ul NN O

77
211
183
131
120
18
126
145
108
61
80
87
14
33
67
101
51
95
101
38
14
43
26
141
12
16
10

# of Students

1

4

12
28
33
27
26
19
27
20
17
10
19
9

18

Class of 2022 College Placement
Number of students attending each college is indicated.

Adelphi University

Arizona State University — Tempe
Bentley University

Berklee College of Music

Boston University

Carnegie Mellon University

Case Western Reserve University
Chapman University

Columbia University

Cornell University

CUNY - City

CUNY - Queens College

CUNY — Queensborough Community Col
CUNY - Sophie Davis School of Biomedical
Dartmouth College

Duke University

Elon University

Emerson College

Emory University

Fordham University

George Washington University
Georgetown University

Georgia Institute of Technology
Harvard University

Haverford College

Hofstra University

Indiana University

Johns Hopkins University

Lehigh University

Long Island University

Marist College

Maryland Institute College of Art
Marymount Manhattan College
Massachusetts Institute of Technology
Michigan State University
Muhlenberg College

Nassau Community College

New York Institute of Technology
New York University

NYU Shanghai

Northeastern University
Northwestern University

Nova Southeastern University
Penn State University

Pratt Institute

Princeton University

Purdue University

Queen Mary University of London
Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute
Rhode Island School of Design
Rochester Institute of Technology
Rutgers University

D= = NN = RN —
S o

SRR

'—‘Nu)—.—u)—I\)m'—‘N-Jk'—‘o'—‘owmNN'—"—'—N'—NW'—W'—NN—NW-&'—‘—-&—.—

Savannah College of Art and Design
Siena College

St. John’s University

Stanford University

Stevens Institute of Technology
SUNY Albany

SUNY Binghamton

SUNY Buffalo

SUNY Farmingdale

SUNY Fashion Institute of Technology
SUNY Old Westbury

SUNY Purchase

SUNY Stony Brook

Syracuse University

The College of New Jersey

The New School

The Ohio State University

Tufts University

Tulane University

United States Military Academy
University of California — Berkeley
University of California — Irvine
University of California — Los Angeles
University of Colorado Boulder
University of Connecticut

University of Delaware

University of Florida

University of Hartford

University of lowa

University of Maryland

University of Massachusetts — Boston
University of Miami

University of Michigan

University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill
University of North Carolina at Charlotte
University of Notre Dame

University of Pennsylvania
University of Pittsburgh

University of Richmond

University of Rochester

University of Southern California
University of Texas at Austin
University of Toronto

University of Virginia

University of Washington - Seattle
University of Wisconsin — Madison
Vanderbilt University

Virginia Polytechnic Institute & State Univ.
Wake Forest University

Washington University

Wesleyan University

Wheaton College

W

w2

= R o L) o G B e e 0D L) e e R W) e wd = B ) = wd = R = U e e

[ NN NG Y P G S N N N S U S N



Jericho High School

National School of Excellence
United States Department of Education

DISTINCTIVE FEATURES

Jericho High School is accredited by the New York State Department of
Education and the Middle States Association.

Advanced Placement courses are offered in the areas of AB Calculus, BC
Calculus, Biology, Chemistry, Comparative Government, Physics,
Environmental Science, English Literature, English Composition, U.S.
History, U.S. Government and Politics, European History, Economics,
Psychology, French, Spanish, Statistics, Music Theory, Computer Science, Art
History, Studio Art, Photo and Italian.

College Level Courses are offered by Adelphi University, C.W. Post College,
Molloy College, Rochester Institute of Technology and St. John’s University.

THE COMMUNITY

Jericho is a dynamic, suburban community with a population of approxi-
mately 20,000. It is located 30 miles east of New York City in the center of
Nassau County, Long Island.

Jericho has a diverse population that is vitally interested in supporting
a comprehensive instructional program of educational excellence.
The school district consists of five schools:

Grades K-5

Cantiague Elementary School
Cantiague Rock Road

George A. Jackson Elementary School
Maytime Drive

Jeffrey Ratner Robert Seaman Elementary School
Leahy Street

Grades 6-8

Jericho Middle School
99 Cedar Swamp Road

Grades 9-12

Jericho High School
99 Cedar Swamp Road

99 CEDAR SWAMP RoAD
JERICHO, NEW YORK 11753
(516) 203-3600

THE BOARD OF EDUCATION
Jill Citron, President
Jennifer Vartanov, Vice President
Dr. Divya Balachandar, Trustee
Dr. Christopher Foresto, Trustee
Samuel Perlman, Trustee

CENTRAL ADMINISTRATION
Henry L. Grishman
Superintendent of Schools
Ivy Sherman, Ed.D.

Asst. Supt.-Curriculum and Instruction

Ben Ciuffo, Ed.D.

Asst. Supt.-Human Resources and Operations

Victor Manuel
Asst. Supt.-Business Affairs

Kim Conger
Director of Pupil Personnel Services

JERICHO HIGH SCHOOL ADMINISTRATION

David Cohen
Co-Principal
Joseph Prisinzano, Ed.D.
Co-Principal
Brian Cummings
Assistant Principal

Micheala Finlay, Ed.D.
Assistant Principal

Gregory Sloan
Curriculum Associate for School Counseling

School Counselors
Brian Deaner
Sari Grebstein

Mary Jo Moriarty

Adrienne Nasser

Jason Rubinstein

Jenna Sansaricq
Di Wu

JERICHO
HIGH SCHOOL

2022



