Jericho High School

2022-2023 Enrollment 1,307 Students

Grade 9 - 313 Grade 11 - 344 Grade 10 - 317 Grade 12 - 333

Class of 2022

Regents Diplomas Awarded with Advanced Designation 94.5%

Regents Diplomas Awarded

4.5%



Scholarships Awarded

National Merit Winners	7
National Merit Finalists	14
National Merit Commended	32
Organizational/Memorial Scholarships	177
Advanced Placement Scholars	202*
1112 G	. •

*13 Capstone Diplomas, 64 Scholars, 92 with Distinction, 28 with Honor, 5 AP Seminar & Research Certificate

Student Plans	%
Attending 4 Year College	94%
Attending 2 Year College	2%
Other	4%

Class of 2022

Advanced Placement Courses Taken

English Literature	77
English Composition	211
English II/AP Seminar	183
US History	131
Psychology	120
Research	18
US Government & Politics	126
World History	145
Biology	108
Chemistry	61
Environmental Science	80
Physics I	87
Physics II	14
Physics C	33
AB Calculus	67
BC Calculus	101
Computer Science	51
Computer Science Principles	95
Statistics	101
Chinese	38
Italian	14
Spanish	43
French	26
Economics-Macro/Micro	141
Studio Art	12
Photo	16
Music Theory	10

94% of the Class of 2022 completed AP Courses.

# AP Courses Taken	# of Students
15	1
14	4
13	12
12	28
11	33
10	27
9	26
8	19
7	27
6	20
5	17
4	10
3	19
2	9
1	18

Class of 2022 College Placement

Number of students attending each college is indicated.

Adelphi University	4	Savannah College of Art and Design	1
Arizona State University – Tempe	1	Siena College	1
Bentley University	2	St. John's University	5
Berklee College of Music	2	Stanford University	1
Boston University	10	Stevens Institute of Technology	1
Carnegie Mellon University	2	SUNY Albany	2
Case Western Reserve University	2	SUNY Binghamton	15
Chapman University	1	SUNY Buffalo	7
Columbia University	1	SUNY Farmingdale	1
Cornell University	20	SUNY Fashion Institute of Technology	3
CUNY - City	1	SUNY Old Westbury	4
CUNY - Queens College	4	SUNY Purchase	1
CUNY - Queensborough Community Col	2	SUNY Stony Brook	13
CUNY - Sophie Davis School of Biomedical	1	Syracuse University	7
Dartmouth College	1	The College of New Jersey	1
Duke University	4	The New School	1
Elon University	1	The Ohio State University	3
Emerson College	1	Tufts University	2
Emory University	4	Tulane University	1
Fordham University	3	United States Military Academy	1
George Washington University	2	University of California – Berkeley	1
Georgetown University	1	University of California – Irvine	3
Georgia Institute of Technology	2	University of California – Los Angeles	3
Harvard University	2	University of Colorado Boulder	1
Haverford College	1	University of Connecticut	1
Hofstra University	3	University of Delaware	4
Indiana University	1	University of Florida	3
Johns Hopkins University	3	University of Hartford	1
Lehigh University	2	University of Iowa	1
Long Island University	1	University of Maryland	3
Marist College	2	University of Massachusetts – Boston	1
Maryland Institute College of Art	1	University of Miami	2
Marymount Manhattan College	1	University of Michigan	5
Massachusetts Institute of Technology	1	University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill	1
Michigan State University	2	University of North Carolina at Charlotte	1
Muhlenberg College	2	University of Notre Dame	1
Nassau Community College	5	University of Pennsylvania	4
New York Institute of Technology	3 18	University of Pittsburgh	1
New York University		University of Richmond	3
NYU Shanghai Northeastern University	1	University of Rochester University of Southern California	1
Northwestern University	2	University of Texas at Austin	2
Northwestern University Nova Southeastern University	1	University of Texas at Austin University of Toronto	1
Penn State University	6	University of Virginia	1
Pratt Institute	2	University of Washington - Seattle	1
Princeton University	1	University of Washington - Seattle University of Wisconsin – Madison	5
Purdue University	3	Vanderbilt University	2
Queen Mary University of London	1	Virginia Polytechnic Institute & State Univ.	1
Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute	1	Wake Forest University	1
Rhode Island School of Design	3	Washington University	2
Rochester Institute of Technology	2	Wesleyan University	2
Rutgers University	1	Wheaton College	1
	-		•

Jericho High School



National School of Excellence United States Department of Education

DISTINCTIVE FEATURES

Jericho High School is accredited by the New York State Department of Education and the Middle States Association.

Advanced Placement courses are offered in the areas of AB Calculus, BC Calculus, Biology, Chemistry, Comparative Government, Physics, Environmental Science, English Literature, English Composition, U.S. History, U.S. Government and Politics, European History, Economics, Psychology, French, Spanish, Statistics, Music Theory, Computer Science, Art History, Studio Art, Photo and Italian.

College Level Courses are offered by Adelphi University, C.W. Post College, Molloy College, Rochester Institute of Technology and St. John's University.

THE COMMUNITY

Jericho is a dynamic, suburban community with a population of approximately 20,000. It is located 30 miles east of New York City in the center of Nassau County, Long Island.

Jericho has a diverse population that is vitally interested in supporting a comprehensive instructional program of educational excellence.

The school district consists of five schools:

Grades K-5

Cantiague Elementary School
Cantiague Rock Road

George A. Jackson Elementary School

Maytime Drive

Jeffrey Ratner Robert Seaman Elementary School Leahy Street

Grades 6-8

Jericho Middle School 99 Cedar Swamp Road

Grades 9-12

Jericho High School 99 Cedar Swamp Road

99 CEDAR SWAMP ROAD JERICHO, NEW YORK 11753 (516) 203-3600

THE BOARD OF EDUCATION

Jill Citron, President Jennifer Vartanov, Vice President Dr. Divya Balachandar, Trustee Dr. Christopher Foresto, Trustee Samuel Perlman, Trustee

CENTRAL ADMINISTRATION

Henry L. Grishman Superintendent of Schools

Ivy Sherman, Ed.D.

Asst. Supt.-Curriculum and Instruction

Ben Ciuffo, Ed.D.

Asst. Supt.-Human Resources and Operations

Victor Manuel

Asst. Supt.-Business Affairs

Kim Conger

Director of Pupil Personnel Services

JERICHO HIGH SCHOOL ADMINISTRATION

David Cohen Co-Principal

Joseph Prisinzano, Ed.D. Co-Principal

Brian Cummings *Assistant Principal*

Micheala Finlay, Ed.D. Assistant Principal

Gregory Sloan
Curriculum Associate for School Counseling

School Counselors

Brian Deaner Sari Grebstein Mary Jo Moriarty Adrienne Nasser Jason Rubinstein

Jenna Sansaricq Di Wu



Jericho High School

2022